PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teledirect International, Inc.
Street Address:	17255 N. 82nd Street, Suite 4
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5297195
Patent Number:	6100891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.492.7000

Email: dmaday@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Natalie D. Kadievitch

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54480.4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Natalie D. Kadievitch

Total Attachments: 2

source=54480_Release#page1.tif source=54480_Release#page2.tif

PAILNI

REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0886

500981233

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, formally known as Wells Fargo Bank Iowa, N.A. ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all security interests of Bank in and to each of the patents, patents pending and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, in which Teledirect International, Inc., a ("Debtor") has an interest, together with any and all other rights granted by Debtor to Bank pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement recorded on September 1st, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 011064, at Frames 0383.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Patent Security Agreement has been duly executed as of October 6th, 2009.

WELLS EARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Namé:Sarah L. Ouellette Title:Officer of the Bank

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 6th day of October, 2009, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Sarah L. Ouellette and known to me to be an Officer, authorized agent for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said national banking association, duly authorized by the national banking association through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to executed this said instrument.

Notary Signature: 🛂 🗞

My commission expires: 1/3/1/2010

HOLLY AVERY GEISTE

Motary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 201

PATENT

REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0887

EXHIBIT A To RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Application or Patent Number

Title

Issue or Filing Date Issue Date 03/22/1994

Patent # 5297195

Method and Apparatus for Automatic Telephone Scheduling System

Patent # 6100891

Call Center Agent Interface and Development Tool

Issue Date 08/08/2000

PATENT

REEL: 023330 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 10/06/2009